# NGO barred from voter helpline campaign for breach of privacy

The trust has been accused of collecting personal information of citizens while conducting house-to-house visits; BBMP action follows complaint received by the Election Commission

The Hindu Bureau BENGALURU

he Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP) on Wednesday cancelled permission granted to an NGO to conduct house-to-house survey to help create awareness about the voter helpline for allegedly collecting personal information from the public.

Permission to Chilume Educational Cultural and Rural Development Trust for house-to-house visits to create awareness towards making online applications via the voter helpline mobile app has been can-

St. Joseph University, Ben-

galuru, and Eurofins India

on Tuesday signed a multi-

create a state-of the-art

collaboration to

BENGALURU



The trust has violated the conditions of the permission. We appeal to the public not to share their voter ID details with representatives of the trust.

TUSHAR GIRI NATH

celled, a BBMP release on Wednesday said.

BBMP Chief Commissioner Tushar Giri Nath in the release said, "The trust has violated the conditions of the permission. Therefore, the permission has

analytical chemistry lab at

Neeraj Garg, Regional

Director, South Asia and

Middle East, and Fr. Joy Ro-

drigues S.J., Secretary,

Bangalore Jesuit Educa-

tional Society, signed the

the university.

Eurofins India signs MoU with St. Joseph's University

been withdrawn with immediate effect .... We appeal to the public not to share their voter ID details with the representatives of the trust."

The trust was conducting house-to-house visits in co-ordination with boothlevel officers (BLO), electoral registration officers and assistant electoral registration officers of District Election Officer-Bengalu-

Speaking to The Hindu, a senior BBMP official said, "The election commission had received a complaint from the public a few days back that the trust was collecting personal informa-

memorandum of under-

This collaboration paves

way for active partnership

between Eurofins and the

school of chemical science

to provide hands-on expe-

rience to master's level stu-

standing.

tion from the public while conducting house-tohouse visits. Based on the complaints, the BBMP has cancelled the permission granted earlier."

One of the persons belonging to the trust had used an ID card to impersonate a BLO in Mahadevapura constituency and visited some houses to collect voters' information. A complaint has been lodged against the trust by the BBMP with the Kadugodi police station, the official

The trust was conductawareness grammes from 2018 for the BBMP, officials said.

dents of the university on

the latest instrumentation

for analytical chemistry

such as HPLC, LCMSMS,

GC, GCMS, and ICP MS to

make them industry-ready

professionals

graduation.

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Sri.Suja Ram to bring to the notice of the general public that the Original Sale deed dated 01.06.2018 Doc No. 1438/2018-19 or Book I and CD. No. CMPD200 in the office of the Sub-Registrar Chamarajapete Bangalore in respect of New Phodi Sy.No.188/12, Old No. 188/3, measuring 0.8 Guntas (1/2 Gunta) Situated at Hullahalli Village, Jigani Hobli Anekal Taluk, Bangalore has been lost. Al the persons are hereby informed not to dea or carry out any transaction with anyone of the basis of the said Sale deed. If anyone has already carried out or being carried out kindly inform the undersigned in writing on the below mentioned address within 7 days from this present along with that Polic Complaint is also given vide GSC No PO1331220600834 dated 03 11 2022

Y. Sowmva Yadav. Advocate Samvruddhi Legal, # 83, Ground Floor, 5th 'A' Cross, 21st Main, J.P. Nagar 2nd Phase, Bangalore-560078.

### PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to bring to the notice of the general public th our client MR. MONESH J, S/o. Mr. Janarthana Bola, and MR, JAI KUMAR J S/o, Mr, Janarthana Bola, Both are R/at: #64, 4th Main, New Rajann Lyt, Horamavu Agara, Bangalore - 560043 ar ntending to purchase the schedule proper mentioned hereunder from SRI, SHIVANANDA .G.M, S/o. Sri. Malle Gowda ; any person objecting for the proposed purchase or are havin any right, title, interest or any type of claim over the cheduled property is hereby called upon to file thei objections/claims what so ever along with documentary proof within **7 days** from the date of publication of this notice with the under mentione advocate failing which; our client shall proceed and complete the sale transaction with the above state

SCHEDULE PROPERTY
All that piece and parcel of the Residential
property bearing Site No.40, Present BBMP
Katha SI.No. 4773, House List Katha No. 2221,
Comprised in Sy.No.148/1, Situated at
Horamavu Agara Village, K.R Puram Hobli,
Bangalore, East Taluk, measuring East to West
30 Feet and North to South 50 Feet, in all
measuring 1500 Souare Feet. Presently coming measuring 1500 Square Feet, Presently comir nagara Palike (BBMP) Ward No. 25

East by : Site No.41 ; West by : Government ; North by : Site No. 55; South by C.K.V.K. LAW ASSOCIATES

Mr. VENKATESH CHANDRAN M.A., L.L.B Advocates & Legal Consultants Bangalore-43. M: 9845846428, 720486370



**NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST** 

No Adm/Engg/Shivajinagar EOI/ CBHO / 2022-23/176 Dated: 16.11.2022

Expression of Interest at Lumpsum rate tenders are invited in two cover bid systems by Coffee Board for the work of "Providing Detailed Concept Note for Establishment of a Coffee Business Centre at No.11, Hospital Road, Shivajinagar, Bengaluru. For further details, visit www.indiacoffee.org(tender) or https://epublish/app last date for submission of sealed tenders is 12.12.2022 by 3:00 PM. The date of opening of Technical bids is 12.12.2022 at

**Director of Finance** 

## **GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD DIVISION BIDAR

NO: EE/PWD//DIVN/BDR/KKRDB/JE-5/2022-23/3316

### INVITATION FOR TENDERS.

On behalf of Governor of Karnataka, The Executive Engineer, PWD Division Bidar invites Tenders from eligible Tenderers for the WORK\_INDENT NO. KPWD/ 2022-23/RD/BD/EL/WORK INDENT (General works 05) 155114, 159809, 159872, 155260/call-2, and 142342/call-3. Amount put to tender for the works are Minimum Rs. 50.35 Lakhs & Maximum Rs. 507.325 Lakhs. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Govt of Karnataka Viz. http:// eproc.karnataka.gov.in on 15.11.2022. Tenders must be submitted through eprocurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on 29.11.2022. Further any other information can be seen from the e-procurement portal or can be had from the

Note: 1) Turn over certificate Without UDI Number will not be considered. 2) Note For Work Indent 159809 Only: PROOF OF CONCEPT (POC): The bidder should present demo of the system at Office of the Chief Engineer C&B (NE) Kalaburagi on dated 19/11/2022 at 11:00 am and obtain the certificate and also attach the same along with tender. Bid will be disqualified if bidder does not attach the demo certificate.

DIPR/Bidar/321/MC&A/2022-23

Sd/- Executive Engineer, PWD Division Bidar.

Date: 15.11.2022

ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಇಲಾಖೆ ಶಿಶು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಯಾದಗಿರಿ

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ

ಸಂಖೆ:ಶಿಅಯೋಯಾ/ಮಮಅಇ/ಐಸಿಡಿಎಸ್/ಮೊಟೆ/ಟೆಂಡರ್/03/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ:15-11-2022

### ಇ – ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಮರು–ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ಯಾದಗಿರಿ ತಾಲೂಕಿನ ಅಂಗನವಾಡಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳ ಫಲಾನುಭವಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಅಗತ್ಯವಿರುವ ಕೋಳಿ ಮೊಟ್ಟೆ ಸರಬರಾಜುಗಾಗಿ ಇ' - ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್' ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಮರು-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ.

ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಮಮಇ 169 ಐಸಿಡಿ 2021, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22.03.2022 ರಂತೆ ಯಾದಗಿರಿ ಾಲೂಕಿನ 243– ಅಂಗನವಾಡಿ ಕೇಂದದ ಫಲಾನುಭವಿಗಳಾದ 06 ತಿಂಗಳಿಂದ 06 ವರ್ಷದೊಳಗಿನ ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗೆ ಮಾತೃ ಮೂರ್ಣ ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ಗರ್ಭಿಣಿ ಮತ್ತು ಬಾಣಂತಿಯರಿಗೆ ವಿತರಿಸಲು ಅಗತ್ಯವಿರುವ ಕೋಳಿ ಮೊಟ್ಟೆಗಳ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಮಾಡಲು ದ್ವಿ–ಲಕೋಟಿ ಪದ್ಧತಿ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ಅನುಬಂಧ-2ರಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಗಧಿಪಡಿಸಿರುವ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿಯಂತೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ e-Procurement Portal ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಂತೆ http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in Online ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಅನುಬಂಧ–I ರಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸದಂತೆ ಅಲಾವಧಿ ಮರು–ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಆಹ್ರಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

## ಅನುಬಂದ-1

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಸ್ತುಗಳು / ಸರಕುಗಳು	ಪ್ರಮಾಣ	2758394	ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂದಾಜು ವೆಚ್ಚ (ರೂ.)	EMD (ರೂ.)	ವಿತರಣಾ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿ
01	ಮೊಟ್ಟಿಗಳು, ಸಾರಿಗೆ ಸಹಿತ	ಮಾಸಿಕ 2,54,732/– ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ 30,56,784/–		1,83,40,704/-	2,75,111/-	ಪ್ರತಿ ತಿಂಗಳ 5ನೇ, 15ನೇ ಮತ್ತು 25ನೇ ದಿನ

ಅನುಬಂಧ−2 (ಟೆಂಡರ್ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟ) 1.ಇ−ಪ್ರೊಕ್ನೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ http:// eproc.karnataka.gov.in ನಿಂದ ಟಿಂಡರ್ ದಸ್ತಾವೇಜಿನ ಡೌನ್ಲೋಡ್ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15.11.2022. 2) ಪೂರ್ವ ಬಿಡ್ ಸಭೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ, ಸಮಯ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಳ : 28.11.2022 ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ 11:00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಸ್ಥಳದಲ್ಲಿ: ಶಿಶು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ 1ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ ಸ್ತ್ರೀ ಶಕ್ತಿ ಭವನ, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಯಾದಗಿರಿ–585201 3) ಇ– ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ಆನ್ಲೈನ್ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಅಪ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 01.12.2022ರಿಂದ 03:00 PM ವರೆಗೆ 4.ಇ- ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಅನ್ನು ಇ- ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೋರ್ಟಲ್ನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಪ್ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ :02.12.2022ರಿಂದ 4:30 PMರವರೆಗೆ 5) ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ಗಳನ್ನು ಆನ್ಲೈನ್ನಲ್ಲಿತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 03.12.2022, 05:30 PM 6) ಹಣಕಾಸು ಬಿಡ್ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 05.12.2022 7) ಟೆಂಡರ್ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ಸ್ಥಳ: ಇ– ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ 8) ಸಂವಹನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ವಿಳಾಸ: ಶಿಶು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ 1ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ ಸ್ತೀ ಶಕ್ತಿ ಭವನ, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಯಾದಗಿರಿ – 585201 ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 08473 – 252265 ಇವೇಲ್ cdpoyadgir@gmail.com

ವಾ.ಸಾ.ಸಂ.ಇ/ಯಾದಗಿರಿ/315/ಎಂ.ಸಿ.ಎ/2022-23

ಸಹಿ/- ಶಿಶು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಯಾದಗಿರಿ

**PERSONAL** 

### MSME TECHNOLOGY DÉVELOPMENT CENTRE CHENNAÎ 2 Weekend Online Training Program on **Government Certified Professional Course on Become Real Estate Consultant** Date: 19<sup>th</sup>, 20<sup>th</sup>, 26<sup>th</sup> & 27<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2022 Time: 2.00 p.m. to 5.30. p.m. Contents: To impart specialized knowledge and skills to Real Estate Agents, Sales Persons, and Direct Sales and Home Loan Agents in Real Estate Business, Property Laws, Financial Appraisal, Brokerage and Profession conduct ethics. Importance of Investing in Real Estate, Lead Generation to Facility Services, Career Path as Rea Estate Consultant, In-depth Analysis of the Process Flow, Budgeting & Forecasting in Real Estate, Investo Relationship, Awareness as Entrepreneur in Real Estate, Real Estate Vaasthu tips and Remedies, RERA, SARFAESI CREDAI, Transer of Property Act, ESCROW, Mortgate, and its Business Operations, Investment in Special Economic Zone, UDS, Types of Approval, Approving Authorities, Legal validation by the builder & the customers. COURSEFFEE Rs. 4,720 (incl.GST) Fees to be paid throw www.cftichenna Account No : 39868874350, IFSC Code : SBIN0000956, DIRECTOR, MSME TDC Who can Attend : Individuals Real Entrie Angels County 100 Who can Attend: Individuals, Real Estate Agents, Commercial, Residential Consultants, Advocates, Builders, Rea Estate Sales and Marketing Professionals. New Real Estate Start-ups. Job Seekers. Aspirants and Graduates. For Mob: 95000 34831 / 82201 03222 / 91595 87689

SME TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE CHENNAL

2 Weekend Full Day Online Training Program on Government Certified Professional Course on Certified Project Management Professional - PMP®

Contents: Introduction to PMI AND PMP, Project Management Framework, Environment in Projects Operate, Role of Project Management Framework, Environment in Project Scope Management, Network Models (CPM /PERT), Project Schedule Management, Project Cost Management, Project Quality Management, Project Resource Management, Project communications Management, Project Risk Management, Project Procurement Management, Project Stakeholder Management & PMI Code of Ethics, Agile Methodologies and Roadmap to PMP 2021 Global Certification Exam with 35 PDU

Trainer: Mr. Ravi, PfMP, PgMP, PMP, PMI-ACP, CSM

**District Health and Family Welfare Society** 

National Health Mission

District Health and Family Welfare officer Office Udupi

Email: dhoudupi@gmail.com Tel No: 0820-2985429

**CORRIGENDUM** 

Ref:HFW/NHM/CPHC-UHC/CHO Apptmnt/20/2022-23 Dated 15-11-2022

The District Health and Family Welfare Societies under Nationa

Health Mission had invited online applications for 05 Community

Health Officer Posts on 29.10.2022. The last date for receipt of

application was 08.11.2022. Based on the request of the

candidates, the date has been extended to 25.11.2022. For further

Note: Any corrigendum(s)/clarifications and related information to

Sd/-, District Health and Family Welfare officer

BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Office of the Executive Engineer, Project-East Division, 21st Floor, Nethaji Subhash Chandra Bose Building,

M.G. Road, Bengaluru - 560001.

Udupi District

details logon to: https://karunadu.karnataka.gov.in/hfw

the recruitment shall be published in the above website.

Date: 16/11/2022

Date: 16-11-2022

No: DHO/UDUPI/354/2022-2023

Mob : 82201 03222 / 73051 03222 / 91595 876

COURSEFEE: Rs. 11,800/=(incl.GST) Fees to be paid throu' online www.cftichennai.in COURSEITE: Rs. 11,800/-(incl.GST)

Fees to be paid throu' online www.cftichennai.in

Account No: 39868874350, IFSC Code: SBIN0000956, DIRECTOR, MSME TDC



# **CLASSIFIEDS MART**

**TO ADVERTISE VISIT** www.thehinduads.com

CALL: Bengaluru: 98455 29981 = 080-22071826

Mangaluru: 0824-2417575 = 2417580 = Hubballi: 0836-2338600 = 2335700

# SITUATION VACANT

**REPUTED CATERING** company Bengaluru urgently looking for HR Manager- Male/ Female (experience in Pay roll, PF, ESI, PT and labour) (2) Operation Manager- experience in catering/ Canteen. Send resume to email: industrialcaterers@amail.com or contact: 99001 41311, 90084 08811.

REAL ESTATE FOR SALE Luxury 3 BHK Apartments

te 2.1Cr & 2.4 cr ) Brokers excuse call 9741868566

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AT BENGALURU MAYO HALL (C.H. No. 21) O.S. No. 25507/2021

LEGAL NOTICE

branch office at 4/10. Mythree Tower Bommanahalli Hosur Main Road Bangalore-560 068 and represented by its Collection Manager Mr. Pramod G. ...PLAINTIFF AND

Mr. Liyakath Ali Patan ...DEFENDANT SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT

Mr. Liyakath Ali Patan S/o. Shazada, Residing at No. 385, 39th D Cross, 4th Block, 8th Main MTB Area Maithri Anartments, Jayanagar Bangalore- 560 041 WHEREAS the Plaintiff has proceedings against you seeking recovery of Rs. 7, 15,810.72/- as on 27/03/2021 along with interest 24% P.A. and other consequential relief. You are hereby summoned to appear before the **Hon'ble IVth City** Civil Judge, Mayo hall at Bangalore (CH-21) in person or by a pleader duly instructed and able to answer all material questions relating to the above proceedings on 15/12/2022 a 11:00 AM, take notice that in

the day mentioned before the suit will be heard and

Given under my hand and sea

of this Court, this 10th day of

By order of this Hon'ble Asst./Deputy Registrar City Civil Court Mayohall unit Bengaluru Advocate for Plaintiff ANVAYA LAW. ADVOCATES AND CONSULTANTS First loor, Indian Express Building No.1, Queens Road

asudevan hn@anvayalaw.cor

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

My client intends to purchase the prope shown in the schedule below from Sr M.Rama Rathnam W/o Late.M.Laksh M.Hama Hatinnam W/O Late.M.Lakshim Mrarsaiah alias Late M.Laxminarasaiah Smt. Vani Venkatesh, Smt. M.L.Shobha and Sri. Mydukur Lakshimi Narasimha Manohar, all children of Late.M.Lakshim Narasaiah, Residing at No.424, 10th Mair E Road, Jayanagar 1st Block, Bengaluru-560011.

Any person(s) having any claims or rights over the schedule property or having any valid and tenable objections to the proposal of my client to purchase the schedule property, may lodge his/their claims/rights or objections, if any with the undersigned within 7 (Seven) days fror the date of publication of this notice.

Please note that if no valid objections o claims are received within the said period my client shall proceed with the transaction and no claims/objections

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

All the aforementioned documents relate to the immovable residential property bearing Site No.129 L.I.G.H.S, 3rd "B" Main Road, New Town, Yelahanka, Bengaluru-560064, presently bearing BBMP Khatha No. 132/129, measuring East to West 50' Feet and North to South 35' Feet totally measuring 1750 Sq.Ft. and bounded on: and bounded on East By : House No.114, West By : Road

North By : House No.128 and South By House No.130 Together with RCC roofed residential house measuring 720 Sq.Ft, constructed using cement and brick walls, wood doo and windows, red oxide flooring, with all civic amenities like water, electricity and

Sd/- SIDDHARTH SUMAN, Advocate Bangalore, Date: 16/11/2022

# **TENDERS**

### CHENNAI PORT AUTHORITY M&EE DEPARTMENT e-Tender No.

MEE/24/2022/DY.CME(MP&OH)THC e-Tender is invited for 'Supply and laying of various sizes of UPVC pipes". For further details, Corrigendum, if any Visit

www.chennaiport.gov.in / www.eprocure.gov.in

# PERSONAL

**CHANGE OF NAME** © Banashakari 2nd Stage near BDA I, Basavaraj S/O, Gurunandappa R/o I, Urmi P Lakhani, D/o. Pankajkumar Complex (possession by Jan 2023 Ra- #180, Ground Floor, 5th Cross, 5th Lakhani R/o No. 153, 4th Cross, Raj Main Road, Jyothi Nagara, Chandra Mahal Vilas Extension, Bengaluru -Layout, Bengaluru 560072 have chan-ged my name to Basavaraj Gurunand-to Urmi Pankajkumar Lakhani for all fuappa Sagar for all purposes.

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

IN THE COURT OF THE 73rd ADDL. CITY CIVIL JUDGE MAYOHALL UNIT O.S. NO. 25987/ 2022

Between : ICICI Bank Limited, Having its Registered office a Land Mark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390 007 and having its Corporate office at ICICI Bank Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 and its branch office at Mystree Centre, 4/10,

Bangalore- 560 068 Represented by its POA Holder Sri. Pramodh ...Plaintiff Gurumallappa Sri. Ravi Defendant

Hosur Road, Bommanahalli

**SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT** 

Sri. Ravi. S/o. Sri. Srinivasa, Aged about 34 years No. 34, New No. 193, 4th Main, Muneshwar Colony, Krishnayyana Palya Nea Canara Bank, ATM, Bangalore- 560 038 WHEREAS the Plaintiff has

instituted above said suit against you for recovery of Rs. 9,71,064/- (Rupees Nine Thousand and Sixty Four Only) together with interest @ 24% p.a., cost of the suit and to grant such other or further order relief. The above mentioned Defendant hereby summoned to appear before the Hon'ble 73rd Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge City Civil & Sessions Judge (CCH-74) in person or throw ha Counsel who can able to answer the claim made against you on 17/12/2022 at 11:00 a.m. failing which the suit is heard and disposed

ex-parte. Given under my hand and the seal of the Hon'ble Court on this 31/10/2022 By Order of the Hon'ble Court

Deputy Registrar City Civil Court, Mayo Hall Unit, Bangalore ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF S A Associates, No. 10, 7th Cross, Victoria Layout, Bangalore- 560 047

CHANGE OF NAME

**LEGAL NOTICE** 

IN THE COURT OF THE XXVI ADDL. CITY CIVIL AND

SESSIONS JUDGE MAYOHALL UNIT A

BANGALORE (CCH-20)

Having its Registered office at

Land Mark, Race Course

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai

Bangalore - 560 068

Holder Sri. Pramodh

Gurumallappa

Sri. Manjunath B T

S/o. Sri. Thippanna,

Aged about 28 years,

Bangalore - 560 072

And

Represented by its POA

Circle, Vadodara - 390 007 and having its Corporate office at ICICI Bank Towers,

400 051 and its branch office

Hosur Road, Bommanahalli

Manjunath B T ...Defendant

SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT

No. 04, 3rd Main, Sanieevini

WHEREAS the Plaintiff has

instituted above said suit against you for recovery of Rs. 3,31,373/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Three Only) together with interest @

Only) together with interest @

24% p.a., cost of the suit and to

24% p.a., cost of the suit and to grant such other or further order relief. The above mentioned Defendant hereby summoned to appear before the Hon'ble XXVI Addl. City Civil and Sessions Judge (CCH-20) in person or through a Counsel who can able to answer the claim made against you on 12/01/2023 at 11:00 a.m. failing which the suit is heard and disposed ex-parte. Given under my hand and seal

Given under my hand and seal of the Hon'ble Court on this **09/11/2022.** 

ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF

No. 10, 7th Cross, Victoria Layout, Bangalore - 560 047

BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE COURT DEPUTY REGISTRAR CITY CIVIL COURT MATOHALL UNIT, BANGALORE

Nagar, Moodalapalya, Nagarabhavi Main Road,

O.S. NO. 26623/2019

CICI Bank Limited,

ture purposes.

agar, Bengaluru- 560027, ha-

**PERSONAL** 

I, BHAVARI Devi, W/o. Dunga Ram Choudhary, R/o. No. 57/2, 7th Cross, Bhangiyappa Garden, Lakshmi Road, Shanthinanar Rangelius, 560022 L. Shanthinanar Rangelius, 560022 L.

changed my name from JAYESH SISODIYA JAIN to JAYESH SISODIYA ve changed my name from Bhavari Devi to Bhawari Devi, vide affidavit, dated: 15/11/2022, sworn before Notavocate and Notary, Bengaluru

## LEGAL NOTICE

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CITY CIVIL JUDGE MAYOHALL UNIT AT O.S. NO. 25767/ 2020

CICI Bank Limited Having its Registered office at Land Mark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara - 390 007 and having its Corporate office at ICICI Bank Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 and its branch office at Mystree Centre, 4/10, Hosur Road, Bommanahall Bangalore - 560 068 Represented by its POA Holder Sri Pramodh ...Plaintiff Gurumallappa

Mr. Dandolu Venkeshwarlu SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT

Mr. Dandolu Venkateshwarlu. S/o. Sri. Venkata Reddy Dandolu, Aged about 29 years, No. 9, Narayana Buildings, 17th Cross, Shamanna Garden, 22nd Main, J P Nagar, 5th Phase Bangalore, Karnataka -

WHEREAS the Plaintiff has whereas the Plaintin has instituted above said suit against you for recovery of Rs.2,61,718/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Only teacher with interest Only) together with interest @ 24% p.a., cost of the suit and to grant such other or further order relief. The above mentioned Defendant hereby summoned to appear before the Hon'ble 26th Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge (CCH-20) in person or through a Counsel who can able to answer the claim made against you on 09/01/2023 at 11:00 a.m. failing which the suit is heard and disposed ex-parte. Given under my hand and seal of the Hon'ble Court on this

BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE COURT DEPUTY REGISTRAR CITY CIVIL COURT MAYOHALL UNIT, BANGALORE ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF

S A Associates, No. 10, 7th Cross, Victoria Layout, Bangalore - 560 047

# LEGAL NOTICE

IN THE COURT OF THE 73rd ADDL. CITY CIVIL JUDGE MAYOHALL UNIT AT BANGALORE (CCH- 74) O.S. NO. 26370/ 2022

Between:

ICICI Bank Limited Having its Registered office at Land Mark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara - 390 007 and having its Corporate office at ICICI Bank Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 and its branch office at Mystree Centre, 4/10, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli Bangalore - 560 068 Represented by its POA Holder Sri. Pramodh

Mahalaxmi Marble & Granite & Another ...Defendants SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT

Gurumallappa

...Plaintiff

Granite, Represented by its Partner Sri. Kamal Bothra, No. 91/1, Main Road Harapanahalli, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore-560 103

1. Mahalaxmi Marble and

2. Sri. Kamal Bothra, S/o. Sri. Amar Chand Bothra Aged about 33 years. Nydhile, Residency Off Bannerghatta Main Road, Bangalore- 560 095

WHEREAS the Plaintiff has instituted above said suit against you for recovery of Rs. 9,59,831/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Only) together with interest @ 24% p.a., cost of the suit and to grant such other or further order relief. The above mentioned Defendant hereby summoned belefidant flereby summoned to appear before the Hon'ble Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge (CCH-74) in person or throùgh a Counsel who can able to Counsel who can able to answer the claim made against you on 05/01/2023 at 11:00 a.m. failing which the suit is heard and disposed

Given under my hand and the seal of the Hon'ble Court on this 31/10/2022.

By Order of the Hon'ble Court Deputy Registrar City Civil Court. Mavo Hall Unit, Bangalore

ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF

Layout, Bangalore- 560 047

ADU/UDUPI/MCA/592/

The Executive Engineer (Project-East Division), BBMP, Bengaluru invites bids for the Services detailed below

No: EE/P-E/TEN/07/2022-23

Amount Put to EMD Amount Name of the Work Appointment of Reputed Registered Agency for Supply & Installation of Computer & UPS (Including relevant 90.76 1.82 Software's) to Revenue Department in East Zone, BBMP. (Call-2)

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) - (SHORT TERM)
(Two Cover System) (Quality and Cost Based Selection)
(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only)

Calendar of Events: 1) RFP documents may be downloaded from the GOK e-Procurement Portal Website: www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in 2) Date for Uploading the Tender Documents: 17-11-2022, 16.00 Hrs. 3) Last Date for Receipt of Tender Documents: 25-11-2022, 16.00 Hrs. 4) Date of Opening of Technical Bids: 28-11-2022 at 16.30 Hrs. Further details can be had from the above office. Sd/- Executive Engineer, Project-East Division, BBMP.

PAY DEVELOPMENT CHARGES, HELP TO DEVELOP BENGALURU